Maharashtra Education Society's



## Maharashtra Udayagiri Mahavidyalaya,Udgir

PIN-413517 Dist.Latur (Maharashtra) (Arts,Science & Commerce) Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University,Nanded

NAAC Re-accredited 'A' Grade

Office : 02385-256052 FAX : 02385-256052 E-mail : pmucu16@yahoo.co.in Website : www.mumu.edu.in Dr.R.R.Tamboli M.Sc.,M.Phil.,Ph.D. I/c. PRINCIPAL PH: 02385-256144 (0)

Ref:/ Outward/ IQAC/NAAC/ 2021-22/ 334

Date: 27 October, 2021

## **Declaration regarding the Name of HEI**

This is to declare that Maharashtra Udayagiri Mahavidyalaya Udgir is run by Maharashtra Education Society. The College is affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University Nanded. The Affiliating university has issued the affiliation letter under the name of the college- Maharashtra Udayagiri Mahavidyalaya, Udgir. Maharashtra Education Society's Maharashtra Udayagiri Mahavidyalaya Udgir and Maharashtra Udayagiri Mahavidyalaya Udgir are ONE AND THE SAME.

University College Code	308
Name on the Affiliation Letter	Maharashtra Udayagiri Mahavidyalaya Udgir
Name on NAAC HEI Portal -IIQA	Maharashtra Education Society's Maharashtra Udayagiri Mahavidyalaya Udgir
AISHE ID	C-7323
Track ID	MHCOGN10912

Hence this declaration.



Signature:

Head of the Institution: Dr. R. R. Tamboli

2

**In-charge** Principal